Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, **Register Page Number:** 28 IR 622

Source: November 1, 2004, Indiana Register, Volume 28, Number 2

Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official CD-ROM Indiana Register.

TITLE 675 FIRE PREVENTION AND BUILDING SAFETY COMMISSION

LSA Document #04-273

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the Fire Prevention and Building Safety Commission intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

OVERVIEW: To adopt and amend the 2005 National Electrical Code (NFPA 70) to replace the current Indiana Electrical Code (675 IAC 17-1.6). The proposed rule will also include amendments to the Indiana Residential Code (675 IAC 14) to eliminate conflict between provisions of the Indiana Electrical Code and the Indiana Residential Code. Public comments are invited and may be directed to the Department of Fire and Building Services, Attention: Technical Services, Indiana Government Center-South, 402 West Washington Street, Room W246, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 or by e-mail at jweesner@sema.state.in.us. Statutory authority: IC 22-13-2-2; IC 22-13-2-13.